505126473 10/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5173234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJITSU LIMITED	09/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DEVICE INNOVATIONS INC.	
Street Address:	1, KANAI-CHO, SAKAE-KU,	
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	244-0845	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7539385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)962-0011

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KRATZ, QUINTOS & HANSON, LLP

Address Line 1: 1420 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070492
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEL R. QUINTOS
SIGNATURE:	/MRQ/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=070492 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047068 FRAME: 0308 505126473

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, a corporation duly organized under laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211-8588 JAPAN; and SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DEVICE INNOVATIONS INC., a corporation duly organized under laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 244-0845 JAPAN, jointly own the entire rights, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in United States Patent No. 7,539,385, and any reissue and reexamination thereof, by virtue of deed of assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2018, at reel 046703, frame 0082; August 1, 2009, at reel 045461, frame 0104; and October 31, 2007, at reel 020110, frame 0116;

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED (ASSIGNOR) wishes to assign and transfer its entire rights, title and interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 7,539,385 to SUMITOMO ELECTRIC DEVICE INNOVATIONS INC., a corporation duly organized under laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1, Kanai-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 244-0845 JAPAN (ASSIGNEE) and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire rights, title and interests in said invention and said United States Patent No. 7,539,385; and

Now THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire rights, title and interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 7,539,385 and any reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

IN	WITNESS WHER	EOF, have hereun	ito set hand and seal	
this	20	day of _	Soptember	, 2018
Assigno	r: <u>FUJITSU LIMI</u>	TED	/}	
Signatur	e: <u>J,</u>	Medragor h	l	
	Vame: <u>Yasuhide</u>]			···
Title:	Head of Intellect	nal Property Cen	iter	

PATENT REEL: 047068 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 10/04/2018